SHALL BE RENTED TO TENANTS AT 60% AREA MEDIAN 

INCOME (“AMI”) OR LESS, FORTY-FOUR (44) AFFORDABLE 

HOUSING RENTAL UNITS TO BE RENTED TO TENANTS AT 50% 

AMI OR LESS, AND SIXTEEN (16)  AFFORDABLE HOUSING 

RENTAL UNITS TO BE RENTED TO TENANTS AT 30% AMI OR 

LESS, AND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT (128) PARKING 

SPACES, FOR THE APPROXIMATE TOTAL PROJECT COST OF 

$76,623,794.00, LOCATED ON REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY 

KNOWN AS 202 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, NEWARK, NEW 

JERSEY AND IDENTIFIED ON THE CITY’S TAX MAP AS BLOCK 

242, LOT 1. (CENTRAL WARD)

Deferred 6PSF-d 102225

[...]

authorized Central Purchasing to utilize State Contract T0200 - Mailroom 

Equipment and Maintenance Various State Agencies (“State Contract 

T0200”) for purchases of mailroom equipment, accessories, supplies and 

maintenance. The Resolution’s not-to-exceed amount was One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($150,000.00) for the period May 1, 

to April 14, 2019, inclusive of extensions by the state.

This Resolution increases the contract amount of Resolution 7R1-d by One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($150,000.00) to Three 

Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($300,000.00). It also amends 

the authorized vendors listed in that Resolution so as to remove any 

vendors which are no longer authorized vendors under State Contract 

T0200.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole